

AMENDMENTS TO LB 637

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER85)

Introduced by Adams

1 1. On page 2, strike beginning with "entirely" in line
2 23 through "courses" in line 24 and insert "online or through the
3 United States mail or similar delivery service which do not require
4 the physical meeting of a student with instructional staff".

5 2. On page 9, line 8, after "operate" insert ", but not
6 to an authorization to operate on a continuing basis,"; and in
7 line 15 after "authorization" insert "shall replace the existing
8 authorization to operate and".

9 3. On page 34, line 14, strike "any institutions" and
10 insert "any such institutions that were"; and in line 15 strike
11 "before" and insert "prior to".